2024 2023 20242023

Operating
Activities

Accounts receivable and accrued revenues $ 63 $ 205 $ 235 $ 519
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (9) (103) (301) (290)
Current portion of operating lease liabilities 6 (3) (3) 9
Income tax receivable and payable (23) 45 (258) 128

$ 37 $ 144 $ (327) $ 366

B)Non-Cash Activities

Three Months Ended
Six
Months
Ended

June 30, June
30,

2024 2023 20242023

Non-Cash
Operating
Activities

ROU operating lease assets and liabilities $ (25) $ (40) $ (33) $ (69)

Non-Cash
Investing
Activities

Property, plant and equipment accruals $ (17) $ 93 $ (2) $ 92
Capitalized long-term incentives - - (7) (2)
Property additions/dispositions, including swaps 14 4 31 22

Non-Cash
Financing
Activities

Common
shares
issued
in
conjunction
with
the
Permian

Acquisition (See Note 9) $ - $ (1,169) $ - $ (1,169)

Copyright © 2024 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

21. Commitments
and
Contingencies

Commitments

The following table outlines the Company’s commitments as at June 30, 2024:

Expected Future Payments
(undiscounted) 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028ThereafterTotal

Transportation and Processing $ 336 $ 669 $ 594 $ 498 $ 445 $ 2,145 $ 4,687
Drilling and Field Services 172 105 7 - - - 284
Building Leases & Other Commitments 5 9 8 7 6 19 54
Total $ 513 $ 783 $ 609 $ 505 $ 451 $ 2,164 $ 5,025

Operating leases with terms greater than one year are not included in the commitments table above. The table above includes short-term
leases with contract terms less than 12 months, such as drilling rigs and field office leases, as well as non-lease operating cost
components associated with building leases.

Included within transportation and processing in the table above are certain commitments associated with midstream service
agreements with VMLP as described in Note 16. Divestiture transactions can reduce certain commitments disclosed above.

33

Copyright © 2024 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.